

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 2002-0470 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 4/30/2002 In control: Committee on Housing, Economic Development &

Promotion

On agenda: Final action: 5/23/2002

Enactment date: 5/14/2002 Enactment #: 337

Effective date: 5/21/2002

Title: Resolution amending Resolution No. 833, effective January 1, 2002, as amended, entitled: "Adopting

and approving the 2002 Capital Budget and the 2002 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2002 through 2007 Capital Improvement Program, by adjusting various line items in conformance with City Council's 2002 Capital Budget amendments." By reducing the amount of the

line item Emergency Shelter Grant from \$750,000 to \$746,000.

Sponsors: Sala Udin

Indexes: CAPITAL BUDGET

**Code sections:** 

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/23/2002	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
5/14/2002	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
5/8/2002	1	Committee on Housing, Economic Development & Promotion	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
4/30/2002	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Presented by Mr. Ferlo

Resolution amending Resolution No. 833, effective January 1, 2002, as amended, entitled: "Adopting and approving the 2002 Capital Budget and the 2002 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2002 through 2007 Capital Improvement Program, by adjusting various line items in conformance with City Council's 2002 Capital Budget amendments." By reducing the amount of the line item Emergency Shelter Grant from \$750,000 to \$746,000.

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** Resolution No. 833, effective January 1, 2002, as amended, entitled: "Adopting and approving the 2002 Capital Budget and the 2002 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2002 through 2007 Capital Improvement Program, by adjusting various line items in conformance with City Council's 2002 Capital Budget amendments." Is amended by increasing the line item Emergency Shelter Grant, Project Grant Number G225015, from \$750,000 to \$746,000 (funding source F-ESG), as follows:

From: AMOUNT	FUND	ORG	PROJECT	SUB- CLASS	BY	ACCOUNT
<del>\$750,000</del>	2645	110000	G225015	PGHPR	2002	500000

File #: 2002-0470, Version: 1

To: AMOUNT	FUND	ORG	PROJECT	SUB- CLASS	BY	ACCOUNT
\$746,000	2645	110000	G225015	PGHPR	2002	500000